

DIANNE DOGGETT





Dianne Doggett 2016 Legend

For the last 11 years Dianne has made a huge impact on the **Autism Society** of Central Texas, connecting hundreds of parents in the autism community to the support they need.

VERY DAY IN EVERY W

Anyone in the world may say thanks to one Legend (or more) once per day, per voting method listed below from January 5-30, 2017. Vote every day, every way!

CLICK

Dianne's name at the "Vote Say Thanks, Austin" link on RecognizeGood.org

TEXT

DOGGETT to (512) 456-9244

MESSAGE

DOGGETT to our Facebook fan page at facebook.com/recognizegood

TWEET

DOGGETT to @recognizegood with the hashtag #SayThanksAustin

EMAIL

DOGGETT (in the subject line) to saythanks@recognizegood.org

WRITE IN

your name, then sign and date where indicated on reverse of this form

All Say Thanks Forms must be received by 5:00 p.m. on January 30, 2017. For more information on all RecognizeGood Legends and to view "Say Thanks, Austin" rules and regulations, please visit recognizegood.org.

Dianne Doggett, parent to a teenage son with autism, has coordinated a monthly Autism Treatment Forum through the Autism Society of Central Texas (ASCT) since 2005, faithfully bringing expert speakers to talk about a wide range of autism-related topics to help Central Texas parents stay connected. The meetings are free and open to the public. Autism spectrum disorders are simply hard for others to understand or relate to since many symptoms of autism are completely outside others' experience, but Dianne has helped solve that problem for hundreds of Central Texas parents of children with developmental disabilities by connecting them with the latest information, with leading experts, and with each other. With no cure currently in existence, family members can lean on this informational support group to keep them connected to new or creative interventions as well as frequent emails about local autism events and resources. Dianne also presents her own expert perspective on topics like restful sleep and nutritional treatments, and has served on the board of directors at Autism Society Central Texas and supported the organization's fundraisers and other activities in countless other ways.

DIANNE DOGGETT - 2017 Say Thanks Form

#	Printed Name	Signature	Date
1			January 5, 2017
2			January 6, 2017
3			January 7, 2017
4			January 8, 2017
5			January 9, 2017
6			January 10, 2017
7			January 11, 2017
8			January 12, 2017
9			January 13, 2017
10			January 14, 2017
11			January 15, 2017
12			January 16, 2017
13			January 17, 2017
14			January 18, 2017
15			January 19, 2017
16			January 20, 2017
17			January 21, 2017
18			January 22, 2017
19			January 23, 2017
20			January 24, 2017
21			January 25, 2017
22			January 26, 2017
23			January 27, 2017
24			January 28, 2017
25			January 29, 2017
26			January 30, 2017